NATIONAL Assessment Centre	services SM	Of2)2	30001			
Late in 0 208 2000 13:05,	Jeli description		rate & Lane Cor	npleted	Done	b)
Keino MBA/C1222001952/	SAS e-filling					
VALNO STX SOLP	E-mail (s) than the A	Le 2hrsy		1		
004 01020000 08:30	I-Motor Claim Fo			W 544		
0((00)0000	I-Motor W/O (water		4 hrs	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
OD (19) ' Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded					
TP Insurer	Assessment/Survey	Report		1	-	
1 Idanici	Ass't Report by Eax	/ Hand to O	wner(Wksp			E
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (the first the second section and the second section of the section of the second deposits dispersion.	Т	el:	Fax:	ageth a best man the colorest in second	
TP Particulars: Veh No: SCQ	3085D	INC (/ Non-INC ()		
Owner / Driver: (Tel:)	TO STREET WHITE TO THE
Policy No: () Period	1 () C	over Type. ()	
Confirmed by: (Da	le:	Times)	
The state of the s	e-Est Status (WO):	N: 0-20%;	R 21-79%.	F: 80-10-0%]	
THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN TO A STATE OF THE PA		MO()	Adelada de Companio de Compani			
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,000	()/\$2,000()	-	Market Street Street	E topical and michael	
General Remarks;-			1	Hamilton basinder, Street	-	THE STREET, SOM
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's information		itial & Strictl	y NO rafer of :	epairer.		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer l						
Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice: Y	'ES () / NO (); Town	ing Co (THE PARTY NAMED IN)
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)	The Market of the second		ate&Time Con	pleted	Done	by
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ Cou	rtesy Car ()				Marketon and the second	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()		ndese some na na avec e e e			manufacture and the second
3) Upload Resurvey Photo (Repair Cost > \$300	0] ()			1		
Injury:	Minima a a				-	
Date/Time Actions						
				Name and Address of the Owner, where the owner, which is the owner, where the owner, which is the owner, where the owner, where the owner, where the owner, which is the owner, which is the owner, which is the owner, where the owner, which is the owner, where the owner, which is the owner, whic		MONTH COMMENTS
1						nan market in each Control
	THE PARTY STATE OF THE PARTY STA		the state of the s			
	Personal Property of the Personal Property of		The same of the sa			-
NA2200563	Inv	oice Prepar	ation Checkl	ist	And (\$) Lst Bill	Amt (S) Add Eil
laimant's Particulars :-		R: Accident Rep		INICI/EVID.		
river/Owner:		: Towing Fee	essment (\$100);	INC (\$30) \$40/\$45		
The supplication is the supplication of the su	the second section of the second section of the second	: Follow-Throu	igh Survey igh Survey (Resur	\$120 (ey) \$30		
ontact No:	Eo	eloimine avaio	SUNC Daly (wef	10 Jan 2005)		
amaged Portion:	and the state of t	t: Re-inspection : Idae DA + SM	NAMED OF TAXABLE ASSOCIATION OF TAXABLE PARTY.	\$15 S160		
	\$) N'	UC Additional	Services			
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1.	5: Courtesy Car	/Tpt Allowates	\$5		
auditors' Comments :-		6: Repuir Ca-or 17: Fost Repair I		\$10 \$25	******	
nt_1:	A Printer well to the printer of the party o	The state of the s	Excess Coordinati a INC) against IN	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE		
	9) N	2: Idne Mobile		30		Mary a Post - W
at 2/3:	Production of the Control of the Con	ee dated se dated		e Charged e Charged	海温度	



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 02/03/2022 13:05 (SGT) Date of Accident 01/03/2022 08:30 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident SLE, Singapore Additional Location Information TOWARDS CTE AFTER YIO CHU KANG EXIT Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SJN5628P

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner MUHAMMAD SHAKIR LIM BIN MUHAMMAD SHARIZAL LIM NRIC No

SXXXX180B Email Address shakir.lim@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-97688099

Alternative Phone No +65-93269974

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Mitsubishi Model Lancer Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Private car

Transmission Auto CC 1499

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Type of Coverage Comprehensive

Fleet Policy

Policy Number DMPCSNW00021692203 Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver **FATIMAH BINTE ABDULLAH** NRIC No SXXXX883B

Accident report SN0822320001

Page 1 of 19

Date Of Birth	23/12/1991
Occupation Page 1	Indoor
Date Of Driving Pass	01/12/2017
Driving experience	4 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS
Gender	Female
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-93269974
Alt. Phone Number	*
Email Address	shakir.lim@gmail.com
Address	BLK 573A WOODLANDS DRIVE 16 #05-624
Address complement	-
Postcode	731573
Is the driver the policyholder?	No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Spouse
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	2
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
GENERAL IN CHIMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Chain Collision
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
W	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	4
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	Yes 2
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	2
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Soliciting/oriening accident claims assistance:	
PASSENGER 1	
Name	MUHAMMAD AYMAN LIM BIN MUHAMMAD SHAKIR LIM
Gender	Male
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	Yes
Police Station Name	Traffic Police
Police Station Phone No	(Phone) +65-65470000
Alt. Police Station Phone No	(Fax) +65-65474900
Police Station Address	10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	-
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH AND POLICE REPORT T/202203	301/7021
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
Was there any audio recorded?	No
DETAILS OF OTHE	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	SLQ3085D
Vehicle Manufacturer	Toyota

Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	-
Name of Driver	Private car
Contact Number	-
Address	-
	_
Address complement	-
Postcode	_
Insurance Company Name	_
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-
the err asseriger (including briver)	-

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	SJE955A
Vehicle Manufacturer	Toyota
Vehicle Model	Wish
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	
Vehicle Category	-
Name of Driver	Private car
	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	_
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer	SND9731C Hyundai
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	_
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	#/
Contact Number	_
Address	50
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
	=
Insurance Company Name	21
Nature Of Damage	_
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-
troi di deconger (molading Dilivor)	-

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender	FATIMAH BINTE ABDULLAH Female
Phone No Address	(Phone) +65-93269974
Address Complement	-
Post Code Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	- SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn?	SJN5628P Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes

INJURED 2

Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address	MUHAMMAD AYMAN LIM BIN MUHAMMAD SHAKIR LIM Male (Phone) +65-93269974
Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	SLIGHT INJURY SJN5628P Yes Yes

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Flease report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmist be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be 23 in withful and accurate or possible. Any willy disrepresentation or withholding of material facts may
- slow insurance compenies to repudista policy liability. 4. The same and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an edimental of policy liability on the part of the insurance compenies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Repords Management Centre established by the General insurers of the GIA Repords Management Centre established by the General insurers of the GIA Repords Management
- of Singapore (GIA) for problems and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the budgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and in orgins of the report being made evaluable eforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, activati ladge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My haurer , my w critation and the General baseance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may large permitted to collect, use, discinse and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by no insurer (codectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and trensfer such Personal Information to all insurer(5) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this excident (all insurents) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this excident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers lawyershar: fams, the Monetary Authority of Stogagore and any relevant government agency/suthority (such as the point), for the purpose(\$) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the cishs;
- (ii) investigating the socident end/or my claims:
- (ii) carrying cut and/or dealing with my traductions or responding to any enquires by ms;
- (iv) administrating my chains (Backeting the meting of correspondence, statements, involves, reports or notices to me, which could involve circlesure of personal data about ne to being about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, hendling andler dealing with my claims.

- (ii) all haurer(s) who have haured vehicle(s) involved in this excident and the haurers' lawyers liew firms, maybre paralled to collect. use, disclass and/or process my Parsonal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Parannal information may loan be disclosed by any of the insurers endor GPA to their limit party service providers or agents

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature / Date & Time		wanessed by Paporting Centra Personnal
Sketch Plan	toware's c712	
>		\rightarrow
7		→
-		
\Rightarrow		_ ~
→ — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	BADDC	> →
(A) SJN 5628 P	@ SND 9731C	
(B) SLQ 3085 D	D SJE PSJ A	

Describe Circumstances of the Accident	
I was driving alone SIE towards CTE on	aux 1
uch infront stop. Make slow down my vel	
to a step position while orationery, I de	17
d very great impact. from my who here po	don.
This Impact desed my vell to surged a	ne/
hit afto the trent who when I got down	
colleron. That I was involved in a 4-6	ar
(E) SOM a	
	1
POLICIE KUPORI 7/202201/7021	
	i
<i>f</i>	
	į
Declaration	
INVe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.	
tives decisie the interacting between the real transfer and the control of the co	4
Invite declare the foregoing paracolars are the five of the five o	ń

Criver's Signature (8 driver is not the policyholder) / Oste & Time

Policyholder's Signature / Date 2

Time

Wanessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 4 Report No. T/20220301/7021

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time 01/03/202	Report M 2 16:14	lade:	Vide Report No.: F/20220301/0081	Station Diary No.:
Informant		lars	(4) 20 PH PARK (1) 10 PH THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH	B/EB/B/EB/B/EB/B/EB/B/B/B/B/B/B/B/B/B/B
Name of Ir FAHIMAH	BINTE A	BDULLAH	Address: 573A WOODLANDS DRIVE 1	16 #05-624 SINGAPORE 731573
ID Type / I NRIC NO /		3B	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 93269974
Nationality SINGAPOR		ΞN	Email: FAHIMAH.ABDULLAH@GMA	AIL.COM
Sex: Female	Age: 30	Date of Birth: 23/12/1991	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Malay			Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupation School prin			Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:

Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 01/03/2022 08:3	Type of Location: Straight Road
Location:				
SELETAR EX	PRESSWAY			
	V 100			
Weather:		Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit: 90 Km/h
Clear				90 Km/h
Weather: Clear Traffic Flow: Dual Carriage	Way	Dry		

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SJE955A	Car	TOYOTA	WISH	Grey		2
SJN5628P	Car					0
SLQ3085D	Car	TOYOTA	PRIUS	White		1
SND9731C	Car	HYUNDAI	Avante	Red		1





Report No. T/20220301/7021

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Any recestran i	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL			Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA			
Driver	是某种类的特殊的思想的	0.9/8/0.7/0				THE TRANSPORT OF THE
Name	JOHARI			ID No.		NIL
Related Vehicle	SJE955A (Car)			Contact No.		96817144
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL Date			NIL		
	ited Medical Leave NIL Degree				NIL	
Driver			3	777	100	
Name	FAHIMAH BINTE ABDULLAH			ID No		S9146883B
Related Vehicle	SJN5628P (Car)			Conta	ct No.	93269974
Hospital/Clinic	SENGKANG GENERAL HOSPITAL PTE. LTD.			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	01/03/2022 Date			01/03/2022		
	ted Medical Leave 04 Degree					
Passenger			THE PERSON	garage.	100	Property of the second
Name	MUHAMMAD AYMAN LIM BIN MUHAMMAD SHAKIR LIM			ID No).	T2104453E
Related Vehicle	SJN5628P (Car)			Conta	act No.	93269974
Hospital/Clinic	NATIONAL HEALTHCARE GROUP POLYCLINICS (WOODLANDS)			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	01/03/2022 Date			01/03/2022		
	ted Medical Leave 02 Degree					





3 of 4 Report No. T/20220301/7021

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver	FileHold - Householden				AMADINE STREET
Name	LAW MING HAN			ID No.	NIL
Related Vehicle	SND9731C (Car)			Contact No.	83236893
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL		Date	NIL	
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL		Degree of	NIL		

Brief Details.

On the above mentioned date, time and location, I was travelling on the right of 4 lanes road along SLE(CTE) after Yio Chu Kang Road. The Car in front of me slowed down to a stop as I could see the vehicles ahead were all doing the same. I applied my brakes to slow down and gradually come to a stop. After about 3-5 seconds, I felt a hard impact from my rear. The impact caused my Car to surge forward and hit onto the car in front of me. I was conveyed to Sengkang General Hospital thereafter for treatment thereafter.





4 of 4 Report No. T/20220301/7021

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan					
Informant is	not	able	to	provide	sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.				
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 01/03/2022 16:14				
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / INTAN WULANDARI BUDDY SANTOSO Contact No.: 65476415	Classification Of Case:				

NP168

Date of Accident		: 13 2023 Accident Time: 08.30 (24-HR-Format)
Accident Place		: StE towards C712 offer VCK exit
Vehicle No. (Car Pl	ate No.)	: SJN 5628 Piviake/Model: Mit Lancer.
Insurance Compan	y	: China Taiping Policy No: DMPCSNW0000169203
Owner or Company	y Name /IC No.	Muhammad Phi - 1
Owner or Company		Muhammad Sharir Lim Bin Muhammad Sharizal Lim 988171808 Owner's Hp 97688099 Company Tel
DRIVER'S Name /		: Fahimah Binte Abdullah 3914683 B
DRIVER'S Date Of	Birth	: 23 13 1991 DRIVER'S License Pass Date 1 Dec 2017
Relationship of Ov	vner & Driver	Spouse\Parent\Children\Sibling\Employee\Others:
DRIVER'S Addres		- 81K S734 Woodland Dr 16 #QS-624
DRIVER'S Contact	t No./ Alt No.	= 93269974 (2731573)
DRIVER'S Occupa	tion : IND	OOR) OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address		: shakir, lim @ gmail . Com
Weather & Road S	Surface	: CLEAR & DRY RAINING & WET \ AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Rep	orting Only \ Claim Other Party\ Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passer	gers (Including Dr	river): 2
Exact purpose for	eo Captured by car which vehicle was S. Pls state): 40	being used at time of accident: Private use Work Purpose
	Other Pa	arty Driver's Particular (if any)
Vehicle No:		D Vehicle No: SJE 955 A
Vehicle Make \M	odel: To/Ola.	
Name Driver:		Vehicle Make Model: 70/9a Wish
THIRD DELVEL.		Name Driver:
IC No. Driver/Co.	ntact:	IC No. Driver/Contact:
· NEW - Pas	senger's name &	regender: Veh No SND9731 C.
		**
Muhammad Ayar	lan Lim Bin	muhammad Hywder:
Shakir lim	v.	
S SO DI SSI	(m).	



中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Motor Private Car

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Maldaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Mal

MX1F R

SN

AN0661A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE No.

DMPCSNW00021692203

Engine No.: 4A910122830 Cha. No.:JMYSRCY2A9U003959

1. Index Mark and Registration

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

SJN5628P

AUTOSAFE

Number of Vehicle

2 Name of Policy Holder

MUHAMMAD SHAKIR LIM BIN MUHAMMAD SHARIZAL LIM

Named Drivers Ex Sect. I

\$\$500.00

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

20/02/2022 (00:00:00)

Additional Ex Other than Named Drivers:

\$\$3,000.00

19/02/2023

Ex Sect. 1 - Age >= 26

\$\$500.00

* Age as at date of accident

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

Ex Sect. I - Age <= 25

S\$100.00

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

(a) The Policyholder

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use:

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business. The policy does not cover use for hire or reward tuition driving test racing pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Excess whichever is applicable for losses occurring outside Singapore (Constructive Total Loss/Theft) will be doubled

One time Waiver of Excess for the first \$\$500 will apply to the Insured and Named Drivers in the event of Own Damage Claim at our Authorised Workshops for each Policy Year.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: KENSO LEASING PTE LTD AS HP OWNER

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By GREATLINK INSURANCE AGENCY PTE LTD **Authorised Officer**

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 😭 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q6389 6111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com